TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BankSight, LLC	FORMERLY CapitalCloud, Inc.	06/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bottomline Technologies (de) Inc
Street Address:	325 Corporate Drive
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5192199	BANKSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038697480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6035014804

rich.baker@bottomline.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard Baker Address Line 1: 325 Corporate Drive

Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A, Baker, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/RABaker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Banksight to BTde Assignment#page1.tif source=Banksight to BTde Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BankSight, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of

business at 325 Corporate Drive, Portsmouth, NH 03801 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks

identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor (the "Trademarks").

Bottomline Technologies (de), Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of

business at 325 Corporate Drive, Portsmouth, NH 03801 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

BANKSIGHT, LLC

Name: Eric K. Morgan

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

Date: June 6, 2019

{Assignment.i}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0300

EXHIBIT A

				rĸ															18)							Ω		
				86																								
 σ.	~	6 6 3		2.5	9 1 2																			14	 55 4			
D	, T.	6 4 3	(A.)	640	67 5					20	w						8 1)9					Sec.	 S8 6			

{Assignment,1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 06/10/2019